

05-12-1998



EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

i hin			
To the Honorable Commiss	ioner of : 100707;		original documents or
1. Name of conveying TRENT M.V. KAISE	g party:	2. Name and address o	f receiving
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other ☐ Other		Name: <u>C-FER TECHNOLOGIES INC.</u> Internal Address:	
		Street Address: 200 Karl Clark Road	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		City: Edmonton State: Alberta ZIP: T6N 1H2 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:		Additional name(s) & add	ress(es) attached?
🗶 Assignment	□ Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		MAY 4	
□ Other Execution Dates: 8 Apr			ECEL
If this document	er(s) or patent number(s) is being filed together is:	with a new application, the	ne execution date of
A. Patent Applicati	on No.	B. Patent No.(s)	
! 08/942,866			
E Name and address	Additional numbers at		mliantia
fi .	of party to whom oncerning document :	6. Total number of ap registrations invo	lved: 1
II .	Barrigar :	7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41) \$40.00
	Suite 830, OCEANIC PLAZA 066 West Hastings Street	8. Deposit account nu	mher.
City: <u>Vancouver</u>		2. 20poste accounte nu	
State: B.C. ZIP: V6E 3X1 02-10 (Attach dup		02-1036 (Attach duplicate copy of deposit account)	f this page if paying by
5/11/1998 TTOM11 00000232 08942866 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE LOC			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true gopy of the original document.			
ROBERT H. BARRIGAR		30 April	
Name of Person Signing -81gnature Date Reg. No. 26,125 Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp	. 4/94)	******	
	Do not detach	this portion	
1	_	ed cover sheet informatio	n to:
Вох	issioner of Patents and T Assignments Lington, D.C. 20231	Trademarks	
minutes per docu gathering the da comments regardi of information S	ment to be recorded, incluta needed, and completing ng this burden estimate tystems, PK2-1000C, Washin	cover sheet is estimated to duding time for reviewing and reviewing the sample to the U.S. Patent and Trangton, D.C. 20231, and to project (0651-0011), Wa PATENT	the document and cover sheet. Send demark Office, Office the Office of

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I:

Trent M.V. Kaiser, a Canadian citizen, residing at $10912 - 16^{\rm th}$ Avenue, Edmonton, Alberta, T6J 5G6

do hereby sell, assign and transfer to **C-FER Technologies Inc.**a corporation of Canada, having its registered office at 200 Kark
Clark Road, Edmonton, Alberta, Canada, T6N 1H2 its successors and assigns, all my rights, title and interest in the United States of America in and to my invention entitled:

SWAGED PIN END OF PIPE CONNECTION

filed on 2 October 1997 under Serial No. 08/942,866.

I further undertake to execute without further consideration all lawful papers, all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to assist and enable the said C-FER Technologies Inc., its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the said invention.

This indenture shall be binding upon and enure to the benefit of its heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, respectively, of the party hereto.

PATENT REEL: 9148 FRAME: 0447 SIGNED in the City of Edmonton, in the Province of Alberta, this 8th day of February, 1998.

/ Hut Joren

TRENT M.V. KAISER

SWORN before me this day of February, 1998 personally appeared TRENT M.V. KAISER who acknowledged to me that he signed the above Assignment of his own free will and for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public in and for the Province of Alberta, Canada. My Commission is for life.

EXCHASIAS RETRAMPSON NARROS PER A SOLICITOR

G:\IP001\0048 US\assignment kaiser 2nd.wpd

RECORDED: 05/04/1998